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Medalists by Club All Events

Medal Event Agegroup Name YB Swimtime

KIPPB/D.Dolzenko

Gold 3. Women, 50m Backstroke 2008 and older JEGERE Marta 08 59.11
Silver 13. Men, 50m Freestyle YOB 2015 - 2016 MIKELSONS Eriks Martins 16 41.48
Bronze 5. Men, 50m Backstroke YOB 2015 - 2016 MIKELSONS Eriks Martins 16 49.37

KIPPB/E.Junde

Silver 9. Men, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2013 - 2014 BERZINS-LACIS Martins 13 53.04
Bronze 5. Men, 50m Backstroke YOB 2013 - 2014 BERZINS-LACIS Martins 13 47.52

KIPPB/G.Jakubovskis

Gold 5. Men, 50m Backstroke 2017 and younger SOLODUHA Matvejs 17 54.00
9. Men, 50m Breaststroke 2017 and younger LISOVSKIS Anastasijs 17 58.50

Silver 5. Men, 50m Backstroke YOB 2011 - 2012 MELBARDIS Gustavs 12 41.03
5. Men, 50m Backstroke 2017 and younger JURCENKO Timofejs 17 54.43

Bronze 13. Men, 50m Freestyle YOB 2011 - 2012 MELBARDIS Gustavs 12 33.63
5. Men, 50m Backstroke 2017 and younger LISOVSKIS Anastasijs 17 55.17
9. Men, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2011 - 2012 KUNDZINS Felikss 12 54.30

KIPPB/I.Zirne

Gold 13. Men, 50m Freestyle YOB 2013 - 2014 NIKITINS Dmitrijs 13 36.45
13. Men, 50m Freestyle YOB 2015 - 2016 ZURIKOVS Nikita 15 38.87
5. Men, 50m Backstroke YOB 2013 - 2014 NIKITINS Dmitrijs 13 45.87
5. Men, 50m Backstroke YOB 2015 - 2016 ZURIKOVS Nikita 15 46.10
3. Women, 50m Backstroke YOB 2015 - 2016 VIBA Anna 15 47.19

Silver 3. Women, 50m Backstroke YOB 2013 - 2014 HOMENKO Darja 13 46.67
Bronze 13. Men, 50m Freestyle YOB 2013 - 2014 DAINIS Kristaps 13 43.10

KIPPB/K.Maskava-Pudane

Gold 11. Women, 50m Freestyle YOB 2009 - 2010 VIKSNE Marta 10 41.26
Silver 7. Women, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2009 - 2010 VIKSNE Marta 10 52.37

KIPPB/L.Smolova

Gold 3. Women, 50m Backstroke YOB 2013 - 2014 NICIPORCIKA Zanna 13 43.87
Bronze 11. Women, 50m Freestyle YOB 2013 - 2014 NICIPORCIKA Zanna 13 38.78

KIPPB/S.Bagla

Gold 13. Men, 50m Freestyle 2008 and older LINDE Rihards 08 31.34
9. Men, 50m Breaststroke 2008 and older LINDE Rihards 08 37.49

Silver 9. Men, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2015 - 2016 ELKSNIS Zemgus 15 54.76
11. Women, 50m Freestyle YOB 2009 - 2010 PRIEDITE Henrieta 10 42.17

Bronze 7. Women, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2009 - 2010 PRIEDITE Henrieta 10 58.42

KIPPB/S.Klisane

Gold 13. Men, 50m Freestyle YOB 2009 - 2010 HESINS Ilja 09 33.36
13. Men, 50m Freestyle YOB 2011 - 2012 NIKOLAJEVS Timofejs 11 31.64
5. Men, 50m Backstroke YOB 2009 - 2010 BENKIS Krisjanis 10 41.76
5. Men, 50m Backstroke YOB 2011 - 2012 JAKOBSONS Gusts 11 38.95
9. Men, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2009 - 2010 HESINS Ilja 09 42.46
9. Men, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2011 - 2012 RENCIS Markuss 12 44.77
11. Women, 50m Freestyle YOB 2011 - 2012 HELMANE Emma 12 35.51
3. Women, 50m Backstroke 2017 and younger UBELE Vanesa 17 56.79
7. Women, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2011 - 2012 HELMANE Emma 12 44.37
7. Women, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2013 - 2014 KARONE Vitoria 13 49.79

Silver 13. Men, 50m Freestyle YOB 2009 - 2010 TATARINCEVS Aleksandrs 10 34.38
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13. Men, 50m Freestyle YOB 2011 - 2012 JAKOBSONS Gusts 11 32.95
5. Men, 50m Backstroke YOB 2009 - 2010 DOBELIS Adrians 10 45.39
9. Men, 50m Breaststroke 2008 and older ZEMJATKINS Aleksandrs 08 41.92
9. Men, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2009 - 2010 KIKURS Aleksis 10 44.08
11. Women, 50m Freestyle YOB 2011 - 2012 GELETKO Margarita 11 38.48
3. Women, 50m Backstroke YOB 2011 - 2012 GELETKO Margarita 11 43.63

Bronze 13. Men, 50m Freestyle 2008 and older ZEMJATKINS Aleksandrs 08 34.23
13. Men, 50m Freestyle 2017 and younger MARCENKO Ralfs 18 55.54
5. Men, 50m Backstroke YOB 2011 - 2012 MATAJEVS Ilja 11 46.78
9. Men, 50m Breaststroke 2008 and older KORNELIUSS Gustavs 08 43.82
9. Men, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2009 - 2010 BISTERS Renars 10 46.23
9. Men, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2013 - 2014 MURNIEKS Toms 14 54.36
9. Men, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2015 - 2016 DOVEIKS Teodors 15 1:01.94

KIPPB/S.Skurba

Gold 5. Men, 50m Backstroke 2008 and older CUPRIKS Alberts 08 38.49
11. Women, 50m Freestyle YOB 2015 - 2016 PLAVINA Eliza 16 46.19
11. Women, 50m Freestyle 2017 and younger KIRSE Elza 17 1:02.36
3. Women, 50m Backstroke YOB 2009 - 2010 KRUMINA Katrina 09 36.58
3. Women, 50m Backstroke YOB 2011 - 2012 POLAKA Monta 12 43.06
7. Women, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2009 - 2010 KRUMINA Katrina 09 40.47

Silver 13. Men, 50m Freestyle 2008 and older CUPRIKS Alberts 08 31.84
13. Men, 50m Freestyle YOB 2013 - 2014 MIRONOVS Kirils 13 41.70
13. Men, 50m Freestyle 2017 and younger CITSKOVSKIS Hugo 17 55.08
5. Men, 50m Backstroke YOB 2013 - 2014 MIRONOVS Kirils 13 45.93
5. Men, 50m Backstroke YOB 2015 - 2016 MAKAREJEVS Daniels 16 48.66
9. Men, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2011 - 2012 PUKE Rauls 11 46.73
11. Women, 50m Freestyle YOB 2015 - 2016 NAVARRO Berta 16 49.98
3. Women, 50m Backstroke YOB 2015 - 2016 PLAVINA Eliza 16 48.70
3. Women, 50m Backstroke 2017 and younger KIRSE Elza 17 57.72
7. Women, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2013 - 2014 TEIVANE Katrina 13 51.91
7. Women, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2015 - 2016 KRASIKOVA Amelija 15 1:11.53

Bronze 13. Men, 50m Freestyle YOB 2015 - 2016 MAKAREJEVS Daniels 16 42.18
3. Women, 50m Backstroke YOB 2011 - 2012 CUPRIKA Adele 12 43.92

KIPPB/S.Strausa

Gold 9. Men, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2013 - 2014 BALODIS Gustavs 13 51.83
11. Women, 50m Freestyle 2008 and older PRIEDITE Eleonora 08 35.03
11. Women, 50m Freestyle YOB 2013 - 2014 ORBIDANE Emilija 13 36.82
7. Women, 50m Breaststroke 2008 and older PRIEDITE Eleonora 08 47.89

Silver 11. Women, 50m Freestyle YOB 2013 - 2014 PRESUNKO Kamilla 13 38.72
7. Women, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2011 - 2012 ZUDANE Amanda 11 47.71

Bronze 13. Men, 50m Freestyle YOB 2009 - 2010 SEMJONOVS Aleksejs 09 35.12
11. Women, 50m Freestyle YOB 2015 - 2016 LACE Marta 16 52.76
3. Women, 50m Backstroke YOB 2013 - 2014 DOMKINA Eva 14 47.98
3. Women, 50m Backstroke YOB 2015 - 2016 NEILANDE Elizabete 15 50.16
7. Women, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2011 - 2012 ZEIDAKA Mare Agate 11 50.48

KIPPB/V.Feldberga

Gold 13. Men, 50m Freestyle 2017 and younger DEICUKS Igors 17 51.70
9. Men, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2015 - 2016 BERZINS Pauls 15 47.92
7. Women, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2015 - 2016 AIGARE Aija 15 1:05.43

Bronze 11. Women, 50m Freestyle YOB 2011 - 2012 DRANDE Ruta 11 38.60
3. Women, 50m Backstroke 2017 and younger SKRAUCA Darta 17 1:00.26
7. Women, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2015 - 2016 HEESEN Eliza 16 1:17.64
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Kipsalas peldbaseins ES

Gold 14. Men, 50m Freestyle 2010 and older PEKARSKIS Vsevolods 10 28.13
14. Men, 50m Freestyle 2015 and younger VALDMANIS Ernests 15 36.98
6. Men, 50m Backstroke 2010 and older PEKARSKIS Vjaceslavs 10 33.56
6. Men, 50m Backstroke YOB 2011 - 2012 DANILEVICS Eriks 11 41.19
6. Men, 50m Backstroke 2015 and younger VALDMANIS Ernests 15 40.78
10. Men, 50m Breaststroke 2010 and older PEKARSKIS Vsevolods 10 35.30
10. Men, 50m Breaststroke 2015 and younger GILIS Jekabs 15 50.73
2. Men, 50m Butterfly 2010 and older PEKARSKIS Vjaceslavs 10 31.00
2. Men, 50m Butterfly 2015 and younger GILIS Jekabs 15 52.50
12. Women, 50m Freestyle YOB 2013 - 2014 USOVA Mira Aleksandra 14 35.35
4. Women, 50m Backstroke YOB 2011 - 2012 OZEGOVA Jekaterina 12 39.21
4. Women, 50m Backstroke 2015 and younger KONCEVAJA Safina 15 42.43
8. Women, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2011 - 2012 VARPA Elza 12 43.92
8. Women, 50m Breaststroke 2015 and younger DUDINA Olivija 16 57.63

Silver 14. Men, 50m Freestyle 2010 and older ZITKOVS Matvejs 10 30.60
6. Men, 50m Backstroke 2010 and older ZITKOVS Matvejs 10 34.17
6. Men, 50m Backstroke 2015 and younger PIKIS Aleksis 15 45.56
10. Men, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2011 - 2012 CERNAVSKIS Marks 11 41.08
2. Men, 50m Butterfly 2010 and older SOKOLOVS Maksimilians 09 34.16
12. Women, 50m Freestyle YOB 2011 - 2012 OZEGOVA Jekaterina 12 33.01
12. Women, 50m Freestyle 2015 and younger KONCEVAJA Safina 15 41.03
8. Women, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2013 - 2014 USOVA Mira Aleksandra 14 46.48

Bronze 14. Men, 50m Freestyle 2010 and older SOKOLOVS Maksimilians 09 31.49
14. Men, 50m Freestyle YOB 2011 - 2012 CERNAVSKIS Marks 11 31.29
14. Men, 50m Freestyle 2015 and younger PIKIS Aleksis 15 48.48
10. Men, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2011 - 2012 DANILEVICS Eriks 11 41.75
2. Men, 50m Butterfly YOB 2011 - 2012 GILIS Martins 12 37.10
12. Women, 50m Freestyle YOB 2011 - 2012 VARPA Elza 12 36.75
4. Women, 50m Backstroke 2015 and younger DUDINA Olivija 16 57.04

Kipsalas peldbaseins GJ

Gold 2. Men, 50m Butterfly YOB 2011 - 2012 DUCIS Reinis 12 34.11
2. Men, 50m Butterfly YOB 2013 - 2014 ZARSKIS Ilja 13 37.19
12. Women, 50m Freestyle YOB 2011 - 2012 GAYDUKOVA Olga 12 32.32
1. Women, 50m Butterfly YOB 2011 - 2012 GAYDUKOVA Olga 12 37.82

Silver 14. Men, 50m Freestyle YOB 2011 - 2012 DUCIS Reinis 12 30.93
14. Men, 50m Freestyle YOB 2013 - 2014 ZARSKIS Ilja 13 32.81
6. Men, 50m Backstroke YOB 2013 - 2014 PAVLOVIC Matus 13 40.76
10. Men, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2013 - 2014 GROSMANIS Deniss 13 45.48
10. Men, 50m Breaststroke 2015 and younger PAVLOVIC Lukas 15 54.58
2. Men, 50m Butterfly YOB 2011 - 2012 LEBEDEVS Igors 12 36.52
2. Men, 50m Butterfly 2015 and younger PAVLOVIC Lukas 15 53.40

Bronze 6. Men, 50m Backstroke YOB 2013 - 2014 VOITOVS Arturs 14 40.94

Kipsalas peldbaseins JP

Gold 14. Men, 50m Freestyle YOB 2011 - 2012 ZAICEVS Kirils 11 29.80
14. Men, 50m Freestyle YOB 2013 - 2014 HRAMOVS Leonids 13 30.52
6. Men, 50m Backstroke YOB 2013 - 2014 LUKINCOVS Andrejs 13 39.59
10. Men, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2011 - 2012 ZAICEVS Kirils 11 39.16
10. Men, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2013 - 2014 HRAMOVS Leonids 13 37.62
12. Women, 50m Freestyle 2010 and older SERGEJEVA Sofia 09 34.42
12. Women, 50m Freestyle 2015 and younger VITOLA Elizabete 15 36.93
4. Women, 50m Backstroke YOB 2013 - 2014 HERMANE Linda 13 42.91
8. Women, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2013 - 2014 HERMANE Linda 13 45.63

Silver 14. Men, 50m Freestyle 2015 and younger ZILINS Jaroslavs 15 46.31
4. Women, 50m Backstroke YOB 2013 - 2014 KRONGORNE Sindija 13 49.69
4. Women, 50m Backstroke 2015 and younger VITOLA Elizabete 15 43.45
8. Women, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2011 - 2012 KLIUSS Kristina 12 45.26

Bronze 14. Men, 50m Freestyle YOB 2013 - 2014 LUKINCOVS Andrejs 13 33.94
6. Men, 50m Backstroke 2010 and older MARKUNS Marks 10 37.96
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6. Men, 50m Backstroke 2015 and younger ZILINS Jaroslavs 15 49.03
10. Men, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2013 - 2014 GRIGOROVICS Aleksandrs 14 49.57
8. Women, 50m Breaststroke YOB 2013 - 2014 KRONGORNE Sindija 13 48.88


